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1. Draw around template

The same template is used for vertical and horizontal orientation.
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2. Cut around marked hole
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3. Optional tweeter orientation adjustment

Remove metal trim (Held in place magnetically).
There is a small tab directly below the mid- Remove 8 screws Rotate the whole mid and tweeter assembly

range driver). (Circled below). 90 degrees anti-clockwise.

Refit screws and then metal trim (17 kgf/cm?).
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4. Connect speaker cables

5. Place into wall and tighten the dog leg screws
The grille can now be fitted if you wish.

@

Max Tightening =
5Kgflcm; 4.34 Lbffinch; 0.5 NM
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Specifications

System Configuration
Frequency Response (-6db)
Sensitivity (1W@1M)
Impedance

Maximum S.P.L (per pair)
Power Handling (R.M.S)

Recommended amplifier
requirements

Bass Alignment

Mid/ H.F Crossover
Frequency

Bass/Midrange Crossover
Frequency

Drive Unit Complement

Fixings

Cut Out Dimensions
(HxWxD)

Overall Dimensions
(HxWxD)

External Dimensions
(inc grille) (Hx W x D)

Weight (each)

PL IN-WALL Il

4 driver, 2-way
52Hz - 100kHz
90 dB
4 Ohms Nominal (3.7 Ohms Minimum @ 2.8kHz)
117 dBA
200W

100-200 W
Sealed Cabinet

4.1 kHz 3rd Order (18dB/Octave)

700 Hz 2nd Order (12dB/Octave)

2 x 6.9" long-throw RDT®II bass drivers
1 x 4" RDT®Il mid-range driver
1 x MPD® high frequency transducer

10 x Tri-grip™ Dog leg type fixing system

1175 x 300 x 97.5mm
(&6 M x 11 1316 x 3 1316 jnch)

1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(47 M6 x 13 x &4 inch)

1205 x 330 x 116 mm
(47 M6 x 13 x 4 *" inch)

27kg (59.4 b)

Monitor Audio reserves the right to alter specifications without notice.

Guarantee

Both the craftsmanship and the performance of this product is guaranteed against manufacturing defects for a period of five years for speakers from the
date of purchase (see conditions in the Important Safety Instructions booklet), provided that the product was supplied by an authorised Monitor Audio

retailer under the consumer sale agreement.

To verify your manufacturer’s warranty, please visit the online registration form at: www.monitoraudio.com
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Dans la boite

Guide d'installation Instructions de sécurité importantes
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1. Dessinez autour du modele

Le méme modele est utilisé en orientation verticale et horizontale.
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2. Coupez autour du trou marqué
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3. Réglage optionnel de lorientation du tweeter

Faites tourner tout l'ensemble du tweeter et
Enlevez la facade en métal. Enlevez les 8 vis. du medium a 90° dans le sens inverse des
(maintenue de maniére magnétique). (entourées ci-dessous). aiguilles d'une montre.

Remettez les vis, puis la fagade en métal (17 kgf/cm?).
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4. Connecter les cables des haut-parleurs

5. Placez dans le mur et serrez les vis pattes de chien
La grille peut maintenant étre installée si vous le souhaitez.

@

Serrage maximum =
5 Kgflcm, 4,34 Ibflpouce, 0,5 NM
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Spécifications

Configuration Systeme
Réponse en fréquence (-6 dB)
Sensibilité (1W@1M)
Impédance nominale

SPL maximum (par paire)
Puissance nominale (RMS)

Réglages d'amplificateur
conseillés

Alignement des basses

Fréquence répartiteur
medium - haute fréquence

Fréquence répartiteur
graves - medium

Complément d'unité
d'entrainement

Fixations

Découpe des dimensions
(HxLxP)

Dimensions générales
(HxLxP)

Dimensions externes
(grille inclue) (Hx L x P)

Poids (par haut-parleur)

PL INTEGRE I
4 enceintes, 2 voies
52 Hz - 100 kHz
90 dB
4 ohms (3,7 chms minimum @ 2,8 kHz)
117 dBA
200W

100-200 W
Cabinet scellé

4,1 kHz 3e ordre (18 dB/octave)

700 Hz 2e ordre (12 dB/octave)

2 x haut-parleurs de graves 6.5" long-throw RDT®II
1 x haut-parleur de medium 4" RDT®II
1 x transducteur a haute fréquence MPD®

10 systemes de fixations Tri-grip ™ pattes de chien

1175 x 300 x 97.5mm
(46 1™ x 11 131 x 3 191 poyces)

1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(47 ¢ x 13 x & pouces)

1205x330x 116 mm
(47 M x 13 x 4 " pouces)

27 kg (59,4 b)

Monitor Audio se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications sans notification préalable.

Garantie

Le savoir-faire et la performance de ce produit sont garantis contre les défauts de fabrication pour une période de cinq ans pour les haut-parleurs a
partir de la date d'achat (voir conditions dans le livret d'Instructions de sécurité importantes), dans la mesure oli le produit a été fourni par un revendeur

Monitor Audio agréé selon un accord de vente.

Pour vérifier la garantie de votre fabricant, veuillez consulter le formulaire d'enregistrement en ligne sur : www.monitoraudio.com

monitoraudio.com "
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Nella scatola

Manuale di installazione Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza
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1. Tracciare una linea intorno al modello 2. Tagliare lungo la linea appena tracciata

Lo stesso modello & da utilizzarsi sia per linstallazione orizzontale sia
per quella verticale. @
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3. Regolazione opzionale dell'orientamento del tweeter

Rimuovere la finitura metallica. Rimuovere 8 viti. Ruotare di 90° in senso antiorario il blocco
(Fissata da magneti.) (Cerchiate di seguito.) composto da midrange e tweeter.

Rimettere al loro posto le viti e la finitura metallica (17 kgf/cm?).

monitoraudio.com 15



4. Collegare i cavi degli altoparlanti

5. Posizionare nel muro le viti a zampa di cane e stringerle
Se si desidera, adesso & possibile rimettere al suo posto anche la griglia.

@

Serraggio massimo:
5 kgflcm; 0,5 Nm
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Specifiche

Configurazione del sistema
Risposta in frequenza (-6 dB)
Sensibilita (1Wa 1 m)

Impedenza

SPL massimo (a coppia)

Tenuta di potenza (RMS)

Requisiti consigliati amplificatore
Allineamento bassi

Frequenza di crossover Midrange/
AF.

Frequenza di crossover Bass/
Midrange

Complemento unita drive

Dispositivi di montaggio

Dimensioni foro
(AxLxP)

Dimensioni complessive (A x L x P)

Dimensioni esterne
(griglia inclusa) (Ax L x P)

Peso (ciascuno)

PL IN-WALL Il
& driver, 2 vie
52 Hz - 100 kHz
90 dB
Nominale, 4 Ohm (Minima, 3,7 Ohm a 2,8 kHz)
117 dBA
200W
100 - 200 W

Cassa chiusa

4,1 kHz di 3° ordine (18 dB/ottava)

700 Hz di 2° ordine (12 dB/ottava)

2 x 6,5" Long-Throw RDT®II Bass Driver
1 x 4" RDT®II Midrange Driver
1 x trasduttore ad alte frequenze MPD®

10 x sistema di fissaggio Tri-grip™ a zampa di cane
1.175 x 300 x 97.5mm
1.205 x 330 x 102 mm
1.205x 330 x 116 mm

27 kg

Monitor Audio si riserva il diritto di modificare le specifiche senza preavviso.

Garanzia

La fattura e le prestazioni di questo prodotto sono garantite da difetti di fabbricazione per cinque anni a partire dalla data di acquisto (leggere le
condizioni nel libretto "Informazioni importanti sulla sicurezza"), a condizione che il prodotto sia stato fornito da un rivenditore Monitor Audio autorizzato

con contratto di vendita.

Per controllare la garanzia del produttore, registrarsi online sul sito: www.monitoraudio.com

monitoraudio.com 17
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In der Verpackung

Installationsanleitung Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise
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1. Zeichnen Sie die Schablone ab

Die gleiche Schablone wird sowohl fiir die vertikale als auch die

horizontale Ausrichtung verwendet.
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2. Schneiden Sie das markierte Loch aus
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3. Optionale Hochtoner-Ausrichtungsanpassung

Entfernen Sie den Metallrand Entfernen Sie die 8 Schrauben Drehen Sie die gesamte Mittel- und Hochtoner-
(Magnetische Befestigung). (Unten markiert). Baugruppe um 90 Grad gegen den Uhrzeigersinn.

Bringen Sie die Schrauben und anschlieBend den Metallrand wieder an (17 kgf/cm?).

monitoraudio.com 21



4. Verbindung der Lautsprecherkabel

5. Setzen Sie das Gerat in eine Wand und ziehen Sie die Nockenschrauben fest
Das Gitter kann nun nach Wunsch ebenfalls angebracht werden.

@

Max. Drehmoment:
5 kgflcm; 0,5 NM

22 PL IN-WALL 11




Technische Daten

PL IN-WALL Il

Systemkonfiguration 4 Toner, 2-Wege
Frequenzbereich (-6 dB) 52 Hz - 100 kHz
Empfindlichkeit (1 W bei 1 M) 90 dB

Impedanz 4 Ohm nominell (3,7 Ohm min. bei 2,8 kHz)
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel 117 dBA

(pro Paar)

Leistungsfahigkeit (RMS) 200w

Empfohlene

Verstarkeranforderungen L= 2RI
Bassanpassung Versiegeltes Gehduse

Mitteltoner — HF-

. 4,1 kHz, 3. Ordnung (18 dB/Oktave)
Ubergangsfrequenz

Bass-/Mitteltoner-

. 700 Hz, 2. Ordnung (12 dB/Oktave)
Ubergangsfrequenz

2x 6,5" RDT®Il Langhub-Tieftoner
Erganzung der Antriebseinheit 1x 4" RDT®II Mitteltoner
1x MPD® Hochfrequenz-Wandler

Befestigungen 10x Tri-grip™ Nocken-Befestigungssystem
Ausschnitt 1175 x 300 x 97.5 mm
(HxBxT) (46 1 x 1113 x 3 1316 7ol1)
Gesamtabmessungen 1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(HxBxT) (47 M6 x 13 x & Zoll)
AuBenabmessungen 1205x 330 x 116 mm

(inkl. Gitter) (HxBx T) (478 x 13 x 4 " Zoll)

Gewicht (pro Gerit) 27 kg

Monitor Audio behalt sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten ohne vorherige Ankiindigung zu andern.

Garantie

Sowohl die handwerkliche Arbeit als auch die Leistung dieses Produkts kommen mit einer Garantie gegen Produktionsfehler fiir einen Zeitraum von fiinf
Jahren ab dem Kaufdatum (vergleichen Sie dazu die Bedingungen im Handbuch Wichtige Sicherheitsanweisungen®), vorausgesetzt, das Produkt wurde
von einem autorisierten Monitor-Audio-Einzelhandler im Rahmen des Konsumenten-Verkaufsvertrags ausgeliefert.

Um Ihre Hersteller-Garantie zu priifen, rufen Sie bitte das Online-Anmeldeformular auf: www.monitoraudio.com

monitoraudio.com 23
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Contenido de la caja

Guia de instalacidn Instrucciones importantes de seguridad

CDD) MONITOR AUDIO

PLIN-WALLI

nstallation guide

Plantilla Rejilla PL In-Wall II
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1. Trace una linea alrededor de la plantilla

Se utiliza la misma plantilla para la orientacidn vertical y horizontal.
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2. Corte en torno al agujero marcado
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3. Ajuste opcional de orientacion de la unidad de agudos

Gire todo el conjunto formado por el altavoz
Retire el embellecedor metalico Retire los 8 tornillos de medios y la unidad de agudos 90 grados en

(Fijado magnéticamente). (Sefalados con un circulo en la imagen). sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj.

Coloque de nuevo los tornillos y a continuacidn el embellecedor metélico (17 kgf/cm?).

monitoraudio.com 27



4. Conecte los cables del altavoz

0. Coléquelo en la pared y apriete los tornillos tipo Dog Leg (pata de perro)
Si lo desea, también puede colocar la rejilla.
@

@

Apriete max. =
5 Kgflcm; 4,34 \bflpulgada; 0,5 NM
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Especificaciones

Configuracion del sistema
Respuesta de frecuencia (-6 db)
Sensibilidad (1Wa 1 m)
Impedancia

Nivel de presion sonora max. (por
par)

Potencia (R.M.S)

Requisitos de amplificador
recomendados

Alineacion de graves

Frecuencia de separacion rango
medio-f. altas

Frecuencia de separacion graves-
rango medio

Complementos del altavoz

Fijaciones
Dimensiones de corte

(AUx An x P)

Dimensiones totales
(AUx An x P)

Dimensiones externas
(parrilla incluida) (Al x An x P)

Peso (cada uno)

PL IN-WALL Il
4 unidades, 2 vias
52 Hz - 100 kHz
90 dB

4 ohmios nominales (3,7 ohmios min. a 2,8 kHz)
117 dBA
200W
100-200 W
Caja actstica hermética
4,1 kHz de 3.er orden (18 dB/octava)
700 Hz de 2.° orden (12 dB/octava)
2 unidades de graves RDT®Il de 6,5" de largo alcance

1 unidad de rango medio de 4" con RDT®II
1 transductor de frecuencia alta MPD®

10 unidades del sistema de fijacidn Tri-grip™ tipo Dog Leg (pata de
perro)

1175 x 300 x 97.5 mm
(46 ™ x 11 191 x 3 191 pylgadas)

1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(47 x 13 x & pulgadas)

1205x 330 x 116 mm
(47 M x 13 x & "¢ pulgadas)

27 kg (59,4 b)

Monitor Audio se reserva el derecho a modificar las especificaciones sin aviso previo.

Garantia

Tanto la mano de obra como el funcionamiento del producto estdn garantizados respecto a defectos de fabricacion durante cinco (5) afos para los
altavoces a partir de la fecha de compra (consulte las condiciones en el manual -Instrucciones importantes de seguridad), siempre que el producto fuera
suministrado por un distribuidor autorizado de Monitor Audio conforme al contrato de venta para cliente final.

Para verificar la garantia del fabricante, visite el formulario de inscripcidn en linea a través de: www.monitoraudio.com

monitoraudio.com 29
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Na embalagem

Guia de instalagao Instrugdes de seguranga importantes
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1. Desenhe a volta do modelo

0 mesmo modelo € utilizado para a orientagao vertical e horizontal.
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2. Corte a volta do orificio marcado
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3. Ajuste da orientagao do tweeter opcional

Retire o aro metalico Retire os 8 parafusos Rode o conjunto completo do médio e tweeter
(fixo magneticamente). (realcado abaixo). 90 graus para a esquerda.

Volte a colocar os parafusos e o aro metalico (17 kgf/cm?).
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4. Ligagao dos cabos dos altifalantes

5. Coloque na parede e aperte 0s parafusos curvos de trés posicoes
Agora € possivel instalar a grelha se desejar.

@

Aperto max. =
5 kgflcm; 4,34 Wbf/pol.; 0,5 NM
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Especificacoes

Configuragao do sistema

Resposta em frequéncia
(-6 dB)

Sensibilidade (1Wa 1 M)
Impedancia

NPS méximo (por par)
Poténcia de dudio (RMS)

Requisitos recomendados
do amplificador

Alinhamento de graves

Frequéncia de transigao
média - alta

Frequéncia de transi¢ao de
graves - médios

Complemento da unidade
de controlo

Fixagoes

Dimensoes de corte
(AxLxP)

Dimensoes gerais
(AxLxP)

Dimensoes externas
(incluindo gretha) (Ax L x P)

Peso (cada)

PL IN-WALL Il

4 controladores, 2 vias
52 Hz - 100 kHz

90 dB
4 ohms nominal (3,7 ohms min. a 2,8 kHz)
117 dBA
200W

100-200 W
Caixa fechada

4,1 kHz, terceira ordem (18 dB/oitava)

700 Hz, segunda ordem (12 dB/oitava)

2 x controladores de graves RDT®II de longo curso de 6,5"
1 x controlador de médios RDT®II de 4"

1 x transdutor de alta frequéncia MPD®

10 x sistemas de fixagao curvos de trés posigoes Tri-grip™

1175 x 300 x 97.5 mm
(l|-6 114 X ‘|‘| 13116 X 3 13116 pOl)

1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(677 x 13 x 4 pol.)

1205x 330 x 116 mm
(478 x 13 x 4 % pol.)

27 kg (59,4 Lb)

A Monitor Audio reserva-se o direito de alterar as especificagdes sem aviso prévio.

Garantia

A construgdo e o desempenho deste produto tém garantia contra defeitos de fabrico por um periodo de cinco anos para os altifalantes a partir da data de
compra (consulte as condicdes no folheto Instrugdes importantes de seguranca), desde que o produto tenha sido fornecido por um revendedor autorizado
da Monitor Audio ao abrigo do contrato de venda ao consumidor.

Para verificar a garantia do fabricante, aceda ao formulario de registo online em: www.monitoraudio.com
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Inhoud doos

Installatiehandleiding Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
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1. Teken rond het sjabloon

Hetzelfde sjabloon wordt gebruikt voor zowel de verticale als de

horizontale stand.
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3. Afstelling stand optionele tweeter

Verwijder de metalen rand. Verwijder 8 schroeven. Draai het gehele samenstel van mid en
(Wordt door magneten op de plaats gehouden.) (Hieronder omcirkeld.) tweeter 90 graden linksom.

Draai de schroeven weer vast en plaats vervolgens de metalen rand (17 kgf/cm?).
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4. De luidsprekerkabels verbinden

5. Plaats in de wand en bevestig de klemschroeven
Indien gewenst, kan nu ook het rooster worden gemonteerd.

@

Max. aanhaalmoment =
5 Kgf/cm; 4,34 Lbf/inch; 0,5 NM
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Specificaties

Garantie

Systeemconfiguratie
Frequentierespons (-6 db)
Gevoeligheid (1W@1M)
Impedantie

Maximale S.P.L (per paar)
Vermogen (R.M.S.)

Vereisten aanbevolen
versterken

Basafstemming

Mid/ H.F crossover-
frequentie

Bass/Midrange crossover-
frequentie

Aanvulling op de
aandrijving

Bevestigingen

Afmetingen uitsparing
(HxBxD)

Algemene afmetingen
(HxBxD)

Externe afmetingen
(incl. rooster) (H x B x D)

Gewicht (elk)

Monitor Audio behoudt zich het recht voor om specificaties te wijzigen zonder verdere kennisgeving.

PL IN-WALL Il
4 driver, 2 richtingen
52 Hz - 100 kHz
90 dB
4 0hms nominaal (3,7 Ohms minimum @ 2,8 kHz)
117 dBA
200W

100-200 W
Gesloten behuizing

4,1 kHz 3e orde (18 dB/octaaf)

700 Hz 2e orde (12dB/octaaf)

2 x 6,5" long-throw RDT®II basdrivers
1 x 4" RDT®II mid-range driver
1 x MPD® hoge frequentie transducer

10 x Tri-grip™ klemsysteem

1175 x 300 x 97.5mm
(46 114 X ‘” 13116 X 3 1316 inCh)

1205 x 330 x 102 mm
(47 M x 13 x & inch)

1205x 330 x 116 mm
(47 M6 x 13 x 4 "¢ inch)

27 kg (59,4 Lb)

Voor zowel het vakmanschap als de prestaties van dit product geldt een garantie van vijf jaar voor luidsprekers vanaf de datum van aankoop (zie de
voorwaarden in de bijsluiter Veiligheidsinstructies), op voorwaarde dat het product is gekocht bij een geautoriseerde verkoper van Monitor Audio volgens
de geldende verkoopovereenkomst.

Om de garantie van de producent te controleren, kunt u het online registratieformulier openen op: www.monitoraudio.com
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4. BRI\
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1 x MPD®EH LS
10 x Tri-GripTM  "YaREFE" EE
1175 x 300 x 97.5%:K
(461/4 x 1113/16 x 313/16 %)
1205 x 330 x 102
(477/16 x 13 x 4%<F)
1205 x 330 x 116= ¥
(477/16 x 13 x 49/16%FE<T )
27 (59.4%% )

BEABDENELRE , BABTE.

=z

AEmIZHMRERIELRERE  BMXZABRFARE(NFM4EEREER) , FmBAR

ERMENNTERETEZEMREEMNUTIRMA.

EiHE : www.monitoraudio.com7E L I8 & R BRI,
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KoMnnekT nocTaBku

PyKOBOHCTBO M0 y(TaHOBKe Pekomengauum no 6esonacHocty

(CID) MONITOR AUDIO

PLIN-WALLI

nstallation guide

€1 MONITOR AUDIO
LWabnow 3almTHaA pewwéTka Akyctuyeckas cucrema PL In-Wall Il
|
P | @

) WONITOR AUDIO)
PLIN-WALL I
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1. BoinonHute pasmeTky no WabnoHy

2. BblpG)KbTe OTBEPCTUE MO Pa3METKE

OnuH 1 TOT Xe WabnoH NPUMeHAETCA Kak anA BEpTVIKaJ'IbHOVI, Tak
nana FOpM30HTaJ'IbHOI7I OPUEHTALINN KOJNIOHKN.

50

fe—

|

—

T WonITOR AUDIO)
PL IN-WALL I

|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
1
i
|
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
|

@

PL IN-WALL 11

B




3. 13MeHeHue opueHTaLu TITepa

CHumMunTe MeTannmnueckmit obog BbikpyTute BocemMb BUHTOB MosepHute 6nok CY/BY-guHamnkos Ha
(MarHuTHOE KpenneHue).

90° NpoTUB YaCoBOI CTPESIK.

(0bBeeHbI KpyXxouKkamu).

YcTaHOBUTE Ha MECTO BUHTBI U MeTannuyecknii 0604 (17 kgf/cm?).

monitoraudio.com 51



4. TlogKmoynTe akycTuyeckite kabenu

5. YCTaHOBHTe KOMOHKY B CTEHY 1 3aTAHUTE KPENEXHDBIE BUHTDI

@ ®

MaKc. MOMEHT 3aTAXKM
5 krc/em (0.5 Hm)
52 PL IN-WALL Il




TexHnyeckue XdPAKTEPUCTUKI

Tun
Ilnana3oH yacror (-6 ab)

YyscrButenbHoctb (1 BT Ha 1
M)

ConpoTuBnexue

MakcimanbHoe 3ByKoBoe
pasnenue (SPL), napa AC

BxoaHas mowHocTb (R.M.S)

PekomeHpyemaa MoLHOCTb
yaunutens

Kopnyc
Yacrora C4/BY-kpoccoBepa

Yacrora HY/CY-kpoccoBepa

[nHamuku

Kpennenne

Pa3mepbl MOHTaXHOrO
orBepctua (B x L xT)

Fa6aputbl (B x LW xT)

Fa6apuTbl, BKNoYas rpunb
(BxWx)

Bec

PLIN-WALLII
[\BYXMO/I0CHaA, YeTbIpe AMHAMUKA
52-100000 Iy

90 dB
4 0m (MuH. 3.7 Om npu 2.8 KIu)
117 bA
200 Bt
100 — 200 Br

3aKpbIThIN
4.1 klu Tpetbero nopaaka (18 ab Ha okTaBy)

700 Iy BToporo nopsaaka (12 Ab Ha okTaBy)

HY: 2 x 6.5” RDT®Il, annHHOXOAHBIE
CY: 1x4"RDTell
BY: 1 x MPD®

JlecaTunosnumoxHas cucrema Tri-gripTM
1175x 300 x 97.5 Mm
1205 x 330 x 102 mm
1205x330x 116 Mm

27 Kr

Komnanma Monitor Audio ocTaBnseT 3a co60il npaBo U3MeHATb XapakTepucTUKI u3fenns 6e3 npeaynpexaeHus.

[apaHTWA

[apaHTNA Ha KauecTBO U3roTOBNeHUA 1 6e30TKasHylo paboTy 3Toro u3nenus AeiCTBUTENbHA B TeueHue 5 net (nogpobHoCT! cMoTpuTe B
6powwiope «PekomeHAaLuM N0 6€30MacHOCTI»), MPU YCTIOBUIA, UTO M3AeNUN 6biN0 NOCTaBNeHo oduumManbHbiM aunepom Monitor Audio Ha

0CHOBaHUK aoroBopa 0 npofaxe I'IOTpeﬁI/ITeJ'IbCKI/IX TOBApoOB.

[inA noATBEPXAEHNUSA rapaHTUN U3rOTOBUTENSA 3aN0NHITE HOPMY perucTpalyuin Ha www.monitoraudio.com
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A VAN—=JVITAR
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Bk

AVAN=IVAAR e FEERIFE
e MoNToR AUDIC
PLATINUM SERIESIH

Impartant Safety Instructions

PLIN-WALLI

nstallation guide

NI

VA 7)) PLA > -4 —UlI

|

T WONITOR AUDIO)
PLIN-WALL I

e o

monitoraudio.com 55



.77 — R CIETIET

2. KRl

BLCT7> 7L —hZEBEAREKFARICERLET,

96

fe—

|

T WoNITOR AUDIO)
PL IN-WALL I

—

@

PL IN-WALL 11
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3FA TV A =2 —HE
DER LY A — 52— Tt

EROIBERIRELT FZIBARZEHRINLET > 7)) &0E/N\Y FRAYICEL
BAETEEENTVET) . (FOAEIDERT) o S
Q . |

RCERRBDIEZBERIMIFTET (17 kgf/am?),
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4. AE—=h—7—T LD

5. BECIE DA B D A DHET
RLTHHA UL EBRIGIBTEN TEET,

RAFEDTS =
5Kgf/cm; 4.34 Ibf/1 >/F; 0.5 NM

58 PL IN-WALL 11




(A3

PLA> + 04—V

Y27 IR ARSAN— 211
BEEIGE (-6db) 52Hz - 100kHz

B (1W@1M) 90 dB

TYE=222 (37 O:mo :%rz?égz.smz)
BAKS.PL(RX7HE) 117 dBA

EBI0E (R.M.S) 200 W

WR7TES 100-200 W
N=RTSAYAT I Y=L R v PRy R

S T7RAT = 4.1 KHz #— K4 — 45— (18dB/445—7)
(E8/Sy LY IoORA

N — 700 Hz ¥ A > FA—42— (12dB/4 752 —7)
2X6.510 Y F O ZAO—RDTINR—ZA RS A /\—

RSAT 1=y METeisas 1 X414V FRDTNZY RL Y I RSA/\—

1 x MPD B B R Ha 2k

EERE 10x A7)y T™M COFREES AT I
%’;ﬂg ';(gf__ﬂ 1175 x 300 X 97.5mm (46 ¥4 x 11 1316 x 3 17164 3/ F)
%‘?ﬁ% H) 1205 x 330 x 102 mm (47 716 x 13 x 4 > F)
%ﬁgﬁi%(fé%’éﬁt) 1205 x 330 x 116 mm (47 716 x 13 x 4 9164 >/ F)
B8 (8) 27kg (59.4 1b)

Monitor Audiold, &5 & LICEREZE I A LT T,

RaL

AREMOEMBETERENR /N T4 =XV AUSH A £ AHBEDOBAB D SRmRMEICH UTRIES N TLE
9o REEIE HBEERFEIMND T ZREMonitor AudiofRFE/EICL > TR EN S EZRIRE L A DIEAH
HERAE=A—IIHLSERM (BELGREHADLEYDRHEER) ELET,

BEHEBE DRI ZRIET BITIE AT DA A VBRI A— LT 7 ALTLIEEL,
www.monitoraudio.com
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24 Brook Road
Rayleigh, Essex
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Tel: +44 (0)1268 740580
Fax: +44 (0)1268 740589
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